Low Pressure
Header
The Swagelok low pressure header (LPH) is a manifold
that provides a means of distributing or collecting a
system fluid using a lightweight, 316 stainless steel body.
An LPH connects several users to the system fluid.
An LPH is characterized by an inlet on one end, a drain
connection or cap on the other end, and multiple outlets

2
4
Ordering Information
Build an LPH ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
LPH2  -  08  -  Z    0  - X   0  -  ZZ   0
2 41 3 5 6 7
1 �Number of Branches
	 04 = 4 branches
	 06 = 6 branches
	 08 = 8 branches
	 12 = 12 branches
	 16 = 16 branches
2 Inlet Connections
	 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
	 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
	 L = 2 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
	 T = 1 in. NPS ASME class 150 flange➁
	 U =� 2 in. NPS ASME class 150 flange➁
	 X = 1/2 in. × 0.049 in. tube stub➁
	 Z = 1 in. × 0.083 in. tube stub➁
	 AA = 2 in. × 0.188 in. tube stub➁
➀ �Available with no inlet valve or 60 series valve
only.
➁ Available with no inlet valve only.
3 Inlet Valve
	 0 = No valve
	 1 = 40 series ball valve
	 2 = 60 series ball valve with PTFE seats
	 3 = 1/18 series integral bonnet needle valve
	 4 = P4T/P6T series plug valve
6 Drain Connection
	 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
	 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
	    X =� 1/2 in. × 0.049 in. tube stub➁
	 Z = 1 in. × 0.083 in. tube stub➁
	    ZZ =� Cap
➀ �Available with no drain valve or 60 series valve
only.
➁ Available with no drain valve only.
7 Drain Valve
	 0 =� No Valve
	 1 = 40 series ball valve
	 2 = 60 series ball valve with PTFE seats
	 3 = 1/18 series integral bonnet needle valve
	 4 = P4T/P6T series plug valve
4 Outlet Connections
	 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
	 X =� 1/2 in. × 0.049 in. tube stub➁
➁ Available with no outlet valve only.
5  Outlet Valve
	 0 =� No valve
	 1 = 40 series ball valve
	 2 = 60 series ball valve with PTFE seats
	 3 = 1/18 series integral bonnet needle valve
	 4 = P4T/P6T series plug valve
Testing